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Bus 30A Arbroath bus station - Stracathro Hospital Go to website

Direction
Bus Station — Panmure Arms

81 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Abbeygate Centre

St. Andrew's Church

Guthrie Hill

Hayshead Road

Priory Crescent

Spar Store

Brechin Place

Warddykes Road

Tarry Dykes

Marywell Gardens

Parkhill Cottages

West Newton Farm

Cauldcots Road End

Chance Inn

Courthill Road End

Braehead of Lunan Road End

Upper Dysart Road End

East Mains of Dysart

Montrose Basin Nature Reserve

Ferryden Roundabout

Route schedule
Bus Station — Panmure Arms

Monday 17:45-21:45

Tuesday 17:45-21:45

Wednesday 17:45-21:45

Thursday 17:45-21:45

Friday 17:45-21:45

Saturday 17:45-21:45

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 81

Trip Duration: 1 hour 26 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-30A-4277969499-333977025
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-30A-4277969499-333977025
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-30A-4277969499-333977025


Burnside Place

Craig Road

Inchbrayock Church

Ferryden Pier

Inchbrayock Church

Craig Road

Burnside Place Roundabout

Inch Terrace

Old Bus Depot

Croft Road

Montrose Infirmary

Old Post Office

Taxi Stance

Montrose Railway Station

Western Road

Lloyds Pharmacy

Lower Hall Street

Murray Lane

Redfield Crescent

Angus College Annexe

Strathmore Gardens

Langley Avenue

Newmanswalls Avenue

Borrowfield Crescent

Primary School

Fettes Way

Black Abbott

Newhame Road

Benmore Avenue



Railway Bridge

Dubton Road

Inverarity Crescent

Pugeston

Gilrivie Farm

House of Dun Road End

Balwyllo Cottages

Arrat Farm Road End

Road End

Leuchland Cottage

Slater Way

East Mill Brae

Newington Gardens

Albert Place

Denburn Works

Saint Ninian's Square

Bank Street

Northern Hotel

CFo-op

Smithbank Road

Golf Course

Bus Shelter

Learning Centre

Stracathro Hospital Diagnostic Centre

Porter's Lodge

Learning Centre

Stracathro Primary School

Inchbare Cottages



Inglis Memorial Hall

Post Office

Panmure Arms



Direction
Panmure Arms — Bus Station

78 stops

Open route schedule

Panmure Arms

Tuck Inn

Inglis Memorial Hall

Inchbare Cottages

Stracathro Primary School

Learning Centre

Stracathro Hospital Diagnostic Centre

Porter's Lodge

Learning Centre

Bus Shelter

Smithbank Road

Mackie Motors

Saint Ninian's Square

Denburn Works

Newington Gardens

East Mill Brae

Slater Way

Leuchland Cottage

Road End

Arrat Farm Road End

Road End

House of Dun Road End

Gilrivie Farm

Pugeston

Railway Cottages

Route schedule
Panmure Arms — Bus Station

Monday 07:07-21:16

Tuesday 07:07-21:16

Wednesday 07:07-21:16

Thursday 07:07-21:16

Friday 07:07-21:16

Saturday 07:07-21:16

Sunday 07:15

Route info

Direction: Panmure Arms

Stops: 78

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-30A-4277969499-333977025


Inverarity Crescent

Dubton Road

Railway Bridge

Brent Avenue

Black Abbott

Fettes Way

Primary School

Newmanswalls Avenue

Langley Avenue

Strathmore Gardens

Newhame Road

Angus College Annexe

Redfield Crescent

North Street

Upper Hall Street

Co-op

Taxi Stance

Montrose Railway Station

Western Road

Old Post Office

Montrose Infirmary

Riverside Road

Old Bus Depot

Inch Terrace

Burnside Place

Craig Road

Inchbrayock Church

Ferryden Pier



Inchbrayock Church

Craig Road

Burnside Place Roundabout

Ferryden Roundabout

Montrose Basin Nature Reserve

East Mains of Dysart

Upper Dysart Road End

Braehead of Lunan Road End

Courthill Road End

Chance Inn

Cauldcots Road End

West Newton Farm

Parkhill Cottages

Tarriebank Road End

Marywell Gardens

Tarry Dykes

Warddykes Road

Brechin Place

Spar Store

Brechin Road

Noran Avenue

Hayswell Road

Fisheracre

Lordburn

Bus Station



30A Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Montrose

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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